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FORM NUM: 500.1.03 

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: PHILIPS UNIVERSITY 

Surname: Pipyros 

Name: Kosmas  

Rank/Position: Assistant Professor 

Faculty: Information Technology 

Department: Computer Science  

Scientific Domain: * Information Systems Security & Data Protection 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

Ph.D. 2019 Athens University of Economics & 
Business 

Depart. of Informatics A new systematic modelling 
methodology for improving cyber-

attack evaluation on States’ 
Critical Information Infrastructure 

(CII) 

M.Sc. 2011 Athens University of Economics & 
Business 

Depart. of Informatics Web 2.0 Applications and User 
Generated Content: Legal & 

Technical Challenges 

LLB 2005 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki School of Law  
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2022 Present Philips University  Nicosia, Cyprus Lecturer  

2019 2022 CTL Eurocollege  Limassol, Cyprus Senior Lecturer 

2013 2019 Athens University of 
Economics & Business 

Athens, Greece Researcher  
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2022 Mitigating seasonality in 
tourism by attracting young 
travellers: Evidence from 

Cyprus 

Liasidou S., Berjozkina G. Worldwide Hospitality 
and Tourism Themes 

14 461-
469 

2 2022 Air transportation and tourism 
interactions and actions from 
competitive destinations: the 

case of Cyprus 

Liasidou S., Garanti Z.  Worldwide Hospitality 
and Tourism Themes 

14 470-
480 

3 2022 Air Transport Governance in 
the context of a small island 

state: Cyprus 

Liasidou S. Air Transport 
Leadership and 

Governance Book, 
Edward Elgar 

Publishing 

Forth
comi
ng   

     - 

4 2018 A new strategy for improving 
cyber-attacks evaluation in the 

context of Tallinn Manual 

Thraskias Chr., Mitrou L., 
Gritzalis D., 

Apostolopoulos T. 

Computers & Security 74 371-
383 

5 2016 Cyber operations and 
International Humanitarian 

Law: A review of obstacles in 
applying International Law 

Rules in Cyber Warfare 

Mitrou L., Gritzalis D., 
Apostolopoulos T.  

Information & 
Computer Security 

24 38-52 

6 2022 Hotel’s cybersecurity risk 
Assessment: Proposing a new 

cybersecurity framework 

Liasidou S. 18th Annual 
Conference on 

Information 

- - 
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Technology & 
Computer Science 

7 2022 Meteora Monasteries’ Web 
Representation: Comparing 

Promotional and Review 
Travel Contents 

Liasidou S., Garanti Z. 9th International 
Conference, Tourism, 
Travel and Hospitality 

in a Smart and 
Sustainable World 

(IACUDIT) 

- - 

8 2017 Evaluating the effects of 
cyber-attacks on critical 

infrastructures in the context 
of Tallinn Manual 

Mitrou L., Gritzalis D. 2nd NIIOTC Conference 
on Cybersecurity in 
Maritime Domain 

- 1-20 

9 2016 Cyber-attacks evaluation 
using a simple additive 

weighting method on the basis 
of Schmitt’s analysis 

Thraskias Chr., Mitrou L., 
Gritzalis D., 

Apostolopoulos T. 

10th Mediterranean 
Conference on 

Information Systems 
(MCIS) 

- 1-10 

10 2014 A cyber-attack evaluation 
methodology 

Mitrou L., Gritzalis D., 
Apostolopoulos T. 

13th European 
Conference on Cyber 
Warfare and Security 

(ESSWS) 

- 264-
270 
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 


