

Kosmas Pipyros

Assistant Professor
Department of Computer Science
Faculty of Information Technology



FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	PHILIPS UNIVERSITY
Surname:	Pipyros
Name:	Kosmas
Rank/Position:	Assistant Professor
Faculty:	Information Technology
Department:	Computer Science
Scientific Domain: *	Information Systems Security & Data Protection

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)			
Ph.D.	2019	Athens University of Economics & Business	Depart. of Informatics	A new systematic modelling methodology for improving cyberattack evaluation on States' Critical Information Infrastructure (CII)			
M.Sc.	2011	Athens University of Economics & Business	Depart. of Informatics	Web 2.0 Applications and User Generated Content: Legal & Technical Challenges			
LLB	2005	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	School of Law				



Employn	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of emp	loyment	Employer	Location	Position			
From	То	Employer	Location				
2022	Present	Philips University	Nicosia, Cyprus	Lecturer			
2019	2022	CTL Eurocollege	Limassol, Cyprus	Senior Lecturer			
2013	2019	Athens University of Economics & Business	Athens, Greece	Researcher			



Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2022	Mitigating seasonality in tourism by attracting young travellers: Evidence from Cyprus	Liasidou S., Berjozkina G.	Worldwide Hospitality and Tourism Themes	14	461- 469	
2	2022	Air transportation and tourism interactions and actions from competitive destinations: the case of Cyprus	Liasidou S., Garanti Z.	Worldwide Hospitality and Tourism Themes	14	470- 480	
3	2022	Air Transport Governance in the context of a small island state: Cyprus	Liasidou S.	Air Transport Leadership and Governance Book, Edward Elgar Publishing	Forth comi	-	
4	2018	A new strategy for improving cyber-attacks evaluation in the context of Tallinn Manual	Thraskias Chr., Mitrou L., Gritzalis D., Apostolopoulos T.	Computers & Security	74	371- 383	
5	2016	Cyber operations and International Humanitarian Law: A review of obstacles in applying International Law Rules in Cyber Warfare	Mitrou L., Gritzalis D., Apostolopoulos T.	Information & Computer Security	24	38-52	
6	2022	Hotel's cybersecurity risk Assessment: Proposing a new cybersecurity framework	Liasidou S.	18 th Annual Conference on Information	-	-	

ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION



				Technology & Computer Science		
7	2022	Meteora Monasteries' Web Representation: Comparing Promotional and Review Travel Contents	Liasidou S., Garanti Z.	9 th International Conference, Tourism, Travel and Hospitality in a Smart and Sustainable World (IACUDIT)	-	-
8	2017	Evaluating the effects of cyber-attacks on critical infrastructures in the context of Tallinn Manual	Mitrou L., Gritzalis D.	2 nd NIIOTC Conference on Cybersecurity in Maritime Domain	-	1-20
9	2016	Cyber-attacks evaluation using a simple additive weighting method on the basis of Schmitt's analysis	Thraskias Chr., Mitrou L., Gritzalis D., Apostolopoulos T.	10 th Mediterranean Conference on Information Systems (MCIS)	-	1-10
10	2014	A cyber-attack evaluation methodology	Mitrou L., Gritzalis D., Apostolopoulos T.	13 th European Conference on Cyber Warfare and Security (ESSWS)	-	264- 270

eqar///	900	19
---------	-----	----

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*			
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other



Acad	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities			
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							



Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						